TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM366235 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		12/16/2015	FEDERALLY CHARTERED BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUTU COUTURE, LLC	
Street Address:	3101 CLAIRMONT ROAD, SUITE G	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30329	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4189957	TUTU COUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

SMCMAHON@OSTROLENK.COM, Email:

CLAPOLLA@OSTROLENK.COM, TM@OSTROLENK.COM

Correspondent Name: CHARLES P. LAPOLLA

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL7

Address Line 2: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V35613 T/1708-271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. LaPolla
SIGNATURE:	/CPL/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=T-1708-271 - BOA Release of Security Interest (01849783)#page1.tif source=T-1708-271 - BOA Release of Security Interest (01849783)#page2.tif

source=T-1708-271 - BOA Release of Security Interest (01849783)#page3.tif source=T-1708-271 - BOA Release of Security Interest (01849783)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2012 (hereinafter "Trademark Security Agreement"), TUTU COUTURE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("GRANTOR") granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("INTEREST-HOLDER") a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) each trademark, trademark registration ("Trademark Registration") and trademark application ("Trademark Application"), including, without limitation, each trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- (b) each trademark license, including, without limitation, each trademark license listed in Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by GRANTOR against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement, dilution or breach of any trademark, Trademark Registration, Trademark Application and trademark license, including, without limitation, any trademark, Trademark Registration and trademark license referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and any Trademark Registration issued pursuant to a Trademark Application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto; or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application.

WHEREAS, INTEREST-HOLDER acknowledges and agrees that all of GRANTOR's obligations with respect to the Trademark Security Agreement have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is released, disclaimed, relinquished, discharged, and terminated in full, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted, and INTEREST-HOLDER further agrees to perform, at GRANTOR's request, all additional acts reasonably necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that INTEREST-HOLDER has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral, the Trademarks, and any other intellectual property of GRANTOR;

WHEREAS, INTEREST-HOLDER desires to fully, completely and formally release the security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and to record such release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, INTEREST-HOLDER does hereby fully, completely and formally release, disclaim, relinquish, discharge, and terminate the security interest and any other interest it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral, effective as of December 16, 2015.

6495477.1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Ву:

Name:

David B. Jackson

Title:

Senior Vice President

6495477.1

Schedule 1

to

Trademark Security Agreement

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record	Country of Registration	Goods and services	Registration No.	Reg. Date	MARK
Tutu Couture	United States	Class 25: Dance uniforms & costumes	3,195,370	January 2, 2007	TUTU COUTURE
Tutu Couture	United States	Class 25: Costumes for children's dress up play; apparel, namely, tutus, tops, leggings, hosiery, leotards, hats, petti skirts and petti dresses, and accessories therefor.	4,189,957	August 14, 2012	TUTU
		Class 28: Toys, namely, children's dress up accessories; toy jewelry.			
		Class 35: Online retail store services featuring apparel			

6495477.1

		1 1
and accessories.		

STATE TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record	Trademark	State	Serial No.	Filing Date
N/A				

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Agreement	Parties	Date of Agreement
The Collegiate Licensing Company Standard Retail Product License Agreement.	Tutu Couture, LLC and Collegiate Licensing Company.	September 21, 2011

6495477.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2015